900423443

10/03/2017

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENT	ENTITY CONVERSION			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				* .	
Name	T.	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type		
Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC				10/02/2015	CALIFORNIA Limited Liability Comp	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA .					
Name:	Verdesia	Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC				
Street Address:	1001 Winstead Drive, Suite 480					
City:	Cary	The state of the s				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code:	27513					
Entity Type:	DELAWARE					
	Liu	itect (i	ability Con	ypauty	······································	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		•	v (		
Property Type	Number		Word Mark			
				TAKE OFF ST		
Registration Number:	4084613		TAKE OFF ST			
Registration Number:	4034638		TAKE OFF ST STERICS			
Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4034638  ATA  91 e sent to the provided; if the provided is th	f that is u 9-447-71! sten.carlo rdesian L 01 Winste	STERICS  address first; insuccessful, i s@vlsci.com ife Sciences LL ead Drive, Suite	t will be sent via US C 480	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4034638  ATA  91 e sent to the provided; if the provided is th	e e-mall that is u 9-447-71: sten.carlo rdesian L 01 Winstery, NOR1	STERICS  address first; insuccessful, it 53 se@vlsci.com ife Sciences LL	t will be sent via US C 480	sful, it will be sent 3 Mail.	
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:  Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4034638  ATA  91 e sent to the provided; if the provided is th	e e-mall f that is u 9-447-71: sten.carlo rdesian L 01 Winste ry, NOR1	STERICS  address first; insuccessful, I  53 s@vlsci.com ife Sciences LL ead Drive, Suite TH CAROLINA 2	t will be sent via US C 480	sful, it will be sent S Mail.	
Registration Number:  CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4034638  ATA  91 e sent to the provided; if the provided is th	e e-mall f that is u 9-447-71: sten.carlo rdesian L 01 Winste ry, NOR1	address first; insuccessful, i 53 is@vlsci.com ife Sciences LL ead Drive, Suite TH CAROLINA 2 in S. Carlos	t will be sent via US C 480	stul, it will be sent S Mail.	

http://w-ptas-101/ptasweb/PrintImages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=15654529&folde... 10/18/2017

source=cert of conversion verdesian california to verdesian delaware#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "VERDESIAN LIFE SCIENCES U.S.,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.



5840406 8100F SR# 20150359038

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buslock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10190439

Date: 10-06-15

TRADEMARK

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:21 PM 10/02/2015
FILED 01:21 PM 10/02/2015
SR 20150359038 - File Number 5840406

# STATE OF DELAWARE SR 2015 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is California.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is California.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company was first formed is August 30, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27h day of Optober, 2015.

By:

Chief Executive Officer

8750947 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: OPREASSETURATIVE: 0937

## <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VERDESIAN

LIFE SCIENCES U.S., LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

5840406 8100F SR# 20150359038

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busicek, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10190439

Date: 10-06-15

TRADEMARK

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VERDESIAN LIFE SCIENCES U.S., LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC this \_\_\_\_/ day of October, 2015.

Claudia J. Taller, Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:21 PM 10/02/2015
FILED 01:21 PM 10/02/2015
SR 20150359038 - File Number 5840406

RECORDED: 01/05/2017 RECORDED: 10/03/2017 TRADEMARK

REEL: ODREADENRAINE: 0939